N-1
E
n
c
lo
su
re
s

UL Listed Type 4, 4X, 12
CSA Type 4, 4X, 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
SCE-16EL1208SSST,
304 SS slope top wall mount
electrical enclosure shown
smaller than actual size.
For Use
in Food and
Beverage
Industries
N-2
 To Order
  HEigHT  WidTH  dEpTH  Wt. Sub-paNEL HEigHT WidTH
 ModEL No. a (inch) b (inch) C (inch) kg (lb) ModEL No. d (inch) E (inch)
 SCE-16EL1208SSST 16 12 8 8 (18) SCE-16p12 13 9
 SCE-16EL1608SSST 16 16 8 10 (22) SCE-16p16 13 13
 SCE-20EL1608SSST 20 16 8 14 (30) SCE-20p16 17 13
 SCE-20EL1612SSST 20 16 12 18 (39) SCE-20p16 17 13
 SCE-20EL2008SSST 20 20 8 17 (38) SCE-20p20 17 17
 SCE-20EL2012SSST 20 20 12 21 (47) SCE-20p20 17 17
 SCE-24EL2008SSST 24 20 8 18 (40) SCE-24p20 21 17
 SCE-24EL2012SSST 24 20 12 25 (56) SCE-24p20 21 17
 SCE-24EL2408SSST 24 24 8 23 (50) SCE-24p24 21 21
 SCE-24EL2412SSST 24 24 12 30 (66) SCE-24p24 21 21
 SCE-30EL2408SSST 30 24 8 25 (56) SCE-30p24 27 21
 SCE-30EL2412SSST 30 24 12 32 (71) SCE-30p24 27 21
 SCE-30EL3008SSST 30 30 8 33 (73) SCE-30p30 27 27
 SCE-36EL2408SSST 36 24 8 32 (71) SCE-36p24 33 21
 SCE-36EL2412SSST 36 24 12 35 (78) SCE-36p24 33 21
 SCE-36EL3008SSST 36 30 8 35 (77) SCE-36p30 33 27
 SCE-36EL3012SSST 36 30 12 45 (99) SCE-36p30 33 27
 SCE-36EL3016SSST 36 30 16 50 (110) SCE-36p30 33 27
 SCE-48EL3616SSST 48 36 16 78 (173) SCE-48p36 45 33
 SCE-60EL3616SSST 60 36 16 82 (180) SCE-60p36 57 33
Comes complete with mounting hardware, sealing washers, and hole plugs.
Ordering Examples: SCE-16EL1208SSST, 304 stainless steel slope top wall mount enclosure 16 x 12 x 8", and SCE-16P12, sub-panel.
SCE-24EL2008SSST, 304 stainless steel slope top wall mount enclosure 24 x 20 x 8", and SCE-24P20GALV, galvanized sub-panel.
A